

香港骨科醫學會

THE HONG KONG ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION

2021 - 2022

President Dr. Y.B. Wong 黃有濱 醫生

Vice-President Dr. Steven W.K. Wong 黃永強 醫生

> President-Elect Dr. C.H. Yan 忻振凱 醫生

Honorary Secretary Dr. Kenneth K.Y. Chan 陳鍵仁 醫生

Honorary Treasurer Dr. Jason C.H. Fan 范智豪 醫生

Council Members

Dr. K.M. Siu (Immediate Past President) 邵貴明 醫生

> Dr. Angela W.H. Ho 何穎恆醫生

Dr. Albert Y.C. Hsu 許榕澤 醫生

Dr. Kelvin K.W. Tam 譚國偉 醫生

> Dr. K.K. Wong 黃淦剛 醫生

Dr. C.H. Wong 黄創興 醫生

Honorary Legal Advisor Mr. Woody Chang 張華恩 律師

> Honorary Auditor M. B. Lee & Co. 李文彬會計師事務所

15th September 2022

Dear Associate Members,

The Hong Kong Orthopaedic Association Traveling Scholarship for Associate Members

In view of the gradual alleviation of travel restrictions globally, the HKOA council will continue the **HKOA Travelling Scholarship for Associate Members** in the first half of year 2023. I would like to invite you to apply the traveling scholarship for proposed events that will take place between *Ist January* 2023 to 30th June 2023.

The HKOA Traveling Scholarship for Associate Members is as follows:

HKOA Traveling Scholarship for Associate Member-Total amount available: **HKD7,500**

(Please note that the captioned scholarship amount shall not be used for reimbursement of quarantine hotel stay.)

The application forms and the guidelines can be downloaded at http://hkoa.org/page8/.

Please submit the completed application, a brief curriculum vitae and a copy of the preliminary program of your proposed event to me on or before 25th November 2022. The selection results of this round of application will be available on or before 16th December 2022 on the HKOA website.

Yours truly,

Dr. Kenneth K Y Chan Hon Secretary, The HKOA